
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:245
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2012
SETTING UP OF SANSKRITI SCHOOLS
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up more Sanskriti Schools;

(b) if so, the locations selected for setting up of Sanskriti Schools and the criteria in this regard;and

(c) if not, the views of the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNAL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF THE
STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER`S OFFICE. (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a), (b) & (c): Policy/guidelines for setting up Sanskriti type schools in the country have been framed with a provision of 60% seats for the wards of transferable officers of All India Service/Central Services. In case land is provided free of cost by the State Government 10% (out of the above 60%) seats will be reserved for wards of State Government employees. As per guidelines, the proposal to set up Sanskriti type School in any State Capital may be initiated by the State Government or Association of All India Services/Central Civil Services Officers in consultation with the Central Government employees Coordination Committee justifying the need to set up such a school at that Station. A proposal to open a Sanskriti type school in Shillong, Meghalaya has been received. However, no decision has yet been taken on the proposal.
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